

Contract GLWA-CON-089 Low Voltage Wiring Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:09/18/2017 Seven (7) Bids Received

Seven (1) Dias Received
Estimate: \$6,000,000.00

Item		LGC GLOBAL	L INC.	TREND	SET	WORLE	VIEW	DES ELEC	TRIC LLC	SHAW EL	ECTRIC	ROTOR E	LECTRIC	POWER [DESIGN
No.	Description Qty Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Pricce	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
A.	PROJECT MANAGEMENT														
1	Project Manager 6240 hours	\$50.00	\$312,000.00	\$65.00	\$405,600.00	\$45.00	\$351,000.00	\$57.08	\$356,179.20	\$74.00	\$461,760.00	\$94.50	\$589,680.00	\$95.00	\$592,800.00
2	Administrative Support 6240 hours	\$22.00	\$137,280.00	\$28.00	\$174,720.00	\$22.00	\$171,600.00	\$38.52	\$240,364.80	\$39.00	\$243,360.00	\$37.50	\$234,000.00	\$70.00	\$436,800.00
3	Superintendent 6240 hours	\$40.00	\$249,600.00	\$60.00	\$374,400.00	\$40.00	\$312,200.00	\$57.08	\$356,179.20	\$75.00	\$468,000.00	\$94.50	\$589,680.00	\$92.00	\$574,080.00
	Project Management Sub-Total		\$698,880.00		\$954,720.00		\$834,600.00		\$952,723.20		\$1,173,120.00		\$1,413,360.00		\$1,603,680.00
В.	LABOR														
1	Electrician (working foreman) 6240 hours	·	\$474,240.00	\$68.00	\$424,320.00	\$62.00	\$483,600.00	\$85.03	\$530,587.20	\$89.31	\$557,294.40	\$88.85	\$554,424.00	\$92.00	\$574,080.00
2	Electrician (general) 18720 hours		\$1,347,840.00	\$65.00	\$1,216,800.00	\$61.00	\$1,427,400.00	\$78.03	\$1,460,721.60	\$81.92	\$1,533,542.40	\$76.20	\$1,426,464.00	\$90.00	\$1,684,800.00
3	Laborer (general) 6240 hours	·	\$318,240.00	\$40.00	\$249,600.00	\$40.00	\$312,000.00	\$49.23	\$307,195.20	\$61.99	\$386,817.60	\$56.80	\$354,432.00	\$70.00	\$436,800.00
4	Operator (small lifts, crane, etc.) 400 hours	\$57.00	\$22,800.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$52.00	\$26,00	\$61.40	\$24,560.00	\$78.24	\$31,296.00	\$62.80	\$25,120.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
	Labor Sub-Total	\$2	\$2,163,120.00		\$1,914,720.00		\$2,249,000.00		\$2,323,064.00		\$2,508,950.40		\$2,360,440.00		\$2,745,680.00
C	MATERIAL ALLOWANCE (electrical related)														
1	INATERIAL ALLOWANCE (electrical related)														
1	Conduit, fittings, cable, wiring, panels,														
	cabinets, etc. 1 Each	\$1,500,000.00 \$	\$1,500,000.00 \$	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
2	Mark-up on Material per C-1 1 Each	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	7%	\$105,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	10%	\$150,000.00
	Material Allowance Sub-Total	\$:	\$1,575,000.00		\$1,620,000.00		\$1,650,000.00		\$1,605,000.00		\$1,620,000.00		\$1,650,000.00		\$1,650,000.00
_	SUBCONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE														
1	Subcontractor Services for Facility														
1	Alterations to Support Low Voltage														
	Installations 1 Each	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Mark-up on Subcontractor Services per D 1 Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00 5%	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Subcontractor Allowance Sub-Total		\$315,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$330,000.00	370	\$315,000.00	722,300.00	\$322,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00
	Table in the second sec		+ 5 = 5,5 30.00		4222,000.00		+222,000. 30		Ţ = = , 0 0 0 . 3 0		+==, 500.30		<i>+2-3,000.30</i>		+222,000.00
	Equipment (excludes vendor's small														
E.	working tools 1 Each	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	Equipment Allowance Sub-Total		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
_	But to the self all and a self an	44 000 000 00	4 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 55	44 000 000 55	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 55	44 000 000 00	44 000 000 00
	Provisional Allowance (owner's conting€ 1 Each						\$1,000,000.00					\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
G.	Insurance 1 Each	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	1%	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	Ş!	55,887,000.00		\$5,975,440.00		\$6,168,600.00		\$6,305,787.20		\$6,739,570.40		\$6,838,800.00		\$7,414,360.00

Approve	d to publish	
Díoni	re Graves	
Signature	Э	
	9/19/2017	
Date		